Court/Tribunal/Agency where the 
litigation is filed 

Hon’ble High Court of Karnataka 

3. Brief details of dispute/litigation The Company had filed a writ petition 
seeking an extension of time by a period 
of 90 (Ninety) days for the supply of the 
shortfall Quantity of 1,56,292 KL (One 
Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Two Hundred and 
Ninety Two) of Ethanol duly Allocated to
the Company (“the petitioner”) for the Third 
(Q3) and Fourth (Q4) Quarters of the 
Ethanol Supply Year 2024-25. 

4. Outcome of the litigation The Hon’ble High Court of Karnataka has 
allowed the writ petition and Mandamus